
Form for filing Rate Schedules 
....,angley, 

For Melvin, Weeksbury , B¥pro 
Community~ Town or C~ty 

E.R.C. NO. __ ~l~---------------

• ---'-= ft--- ___ SHEET NO. ) 'f 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY , INC. CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. __ ~/~---
Name of Issuing Corporation 

~1r~==---------SHEET NO. /~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE : Entire terri tory ser.ved. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATES: . 

Available for residential and commercial cust omers 
in Bypro, Weeksbury, Melvin, and Langley. 

FIRST 

NEXT 

OVER 

2 MCF 

28 MCF 

30 MCF 
I -----

:I 
Minimum bill shall be $4;zo which entitles the user to 
less than 2 MCF per month. 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

The delayed payment charge shall be 10% of the total 
amount if not paid by the 15th of month following date 
of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

Special rules will remain the same as in Case No. 7176-B 

---·------ ··- --
C.-i~C--.::: 0 

Energy· Regulatory Commission 

1:2 2 5 1SSO 
ALL----- .... v 

by .A'Y~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

RATE 
PER UNIT . 

' . 
$2.~9 p/mc ~ 

2.49 p/mcff 
' 

2.44 p/mc:f 

-TE OF ISSUE January 17 , 1980 

ISSUED BY.IZ2 ~ ~c 
DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1979 

TITLE President 
~= Name ortficer ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the - Energy Re§ulatory 
Case No. 7176-c dated January 17, 198 

Corrnnission in 



--IL~~~~'L...,,....SHEET NO . --'-"-__..::;;;...::,-. 
E";f c:..· 

MIKE L;I:TTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
ram .oF. Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P . ~ • .C. NO. ____./~-..:,.--,..~ 

z&L~ sHEET No. IV · 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

Available f'or residential and commercial custpme·rs in 
Bypro, Weeksbury, Melvin, and Langley. 

FIRST 2 MCF --~-----------$2.39 per MCF :r 
NEXT 28 MCF -------------- 2.19 per MCF I 
OVER 30 MCF ---------~---- 2.14 per MCF r 

Minimum bill shall be $4. ·20 which entitles the user 
to less than 2 MCF per month. 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

Tae delayed payment charge shall be 10% of' the total 
amount if' not paid by the 15th of' month following date 
of' bill. 

· Special rules ·will remain the same as in case number 
6724, except meter deposit will be $40.00 f'or customers 
1iving in rented premises. 

'-:. r ,~ ~ i< - :J 
Energy Regu latory C0mmission 

j J\ j·' ') 2 10~0 
I..J "'" :) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

t E · OF _ ISSUE N~VEMBER 16, ~? 

BY yYJ A'iu~ -d:u~L~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE~VEMBE~R~l~, -~lLLL-------~+ 

-- ~meorutffcM 
s ~d by 9~hoiity of an Order of the 
ase .No~ 'fl. 76:.B dated N_o_v_E_M_B_E_R_ I __ , ---------



._:"f:~t-lJl:~' for filing 'Rate Schedules 
.·.-;'• 

': . . .. 

-·-·--- ·- ··- - - ·~-~-

F o rEN.TIHE. .. --.'l:'ERRITQI1.y_....SliliV;Iill. --~­
CoP-unun1ty, Town or C1 ty 

E~C 
. 8 . G. NO. ___ __ _/ __ ________ ______ .. _______ _ .. .• ,. .. · __ 7d .. kL~.dSl!EET NO. _/ _1_ __ ~ 

~,ec. 
CANCELLING P. 8 . . NO. __ _}_ __ _ -.. - -~-'--· . :tvliKE LITTLE GAS CO:tv1PANY . -------... --r- ·- -- ·- ·------.----- --- --- ---~-------:1_a,me oi IssuJ.ng Corporation 

'I i< I' 

__ f!2 _d_ _ _A.A~ --~-/ Sl fEET NO. ,.-~-~- __ ·_ ·._ 
-·~-=.- ~-- -~- .. ---- ___ ,_,_ ___ - -------

---~LASS IF;C~TIO~--~~ ---~~~~-;~·;---t -~--= ~0-~---- --- -----

--- ------·-- - --RAtE __ _ 
·.:.:. .. 

" .,: :. ~ . '· ·_ . 
-~·~~-- ------------ --

. ,. ·.' .! 

. ~;~; APPLICABLE & 
.. ~ . i .,, 

;:" ... 
Entir~ territory served • 

. . ~- ' 

: . , · "AVAIL.A.BILITY OF SERVICE 
':.: · ... 

. :': RATES: 

Availa~le for residential and commercial customers i 
Bypr~, Weeksbury, Melvin, and Langley. 

~ 

PER UNIT 

-- __ · ;: 

, . 

.FiJ;'~t 

· Ne~t 

over 

~ 

28 

JO 

MCF •••••••••••••• $2.317 

HCF •••••••••••••• ~2. 117 

:tvlCF ••••••••••••• ~2.067 

per NCF I.. 
per 1'-'ICF I 
per NCI" I 

·. N~P.iplqtll 1;)~~1,. ~" ••••••••••• i4. 20 Which anti t.les the user to 
les~ . th,an 2 :t-teF per month. 

:''):;. •<~DELAYED - PAYMENT .t ,.. - ' . 
. ,- '~ 
···;I. 

' .. ~ ~ 
T:P.~ <lelayed paypmet charge shall be 10% of the total amount 
:i; f' not paid by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

'. ,. 

·,· ' 

. ' 

SPECIAL RULES 
: .• • ·' ' -' ~ • '. _f :~, ' i 

·Wil;,l rero~in t):le same as in case number 6724, except meter 

. :ij~posit will be $40.oo for consumers living in rented premi 
. ' . -~ .:' ' ~ . ' 

-------- --- - ----~ 

CHL::~K:.:: u 
Energy Regu latory Commission 

JAN 2 2 1980 

·, .. 

es. 
.... _!-: 

-:- :-· ·· ~'" ":' ' " __ ___ , _____ ·--.... -·-----· -·.- -.. - -· -·-·--·-------- --- -·- --- - ---·····--··· -- ----- - · -- ·--·· --- - --··-· - -- - --. ···-··--- - ---- - --- ----- -- · - - -· - -·· -- - - · -- . _ _. ___ _ 
AtE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE c . 

' .. - _...J.ul.y_. 2.Q_, __ ~-;-·~ ·-· - -- - -- - llay_l,_~9..79.----- - ------

· ... _ o BY~Wn'~~-" _ _ -~~r<>~~---~ _ · 
~;9-ll~P by author~ty of an Order of the . b.J £2 · G. ,..ruum.J.. . _ - K¥- . 1n .,.-,,•\ N d d 
~~-~'-'>~ _ ·p •. 7.J.76..-.Jt. _ ___ __ __ ____ _______ ate ·---Ju-lyzo,-T979.- -·- -- - --- -----

· . . :.-



--, ·I 
I 

.::z . ·-·; 

Form for filing Rate Sched~les For En tire territory served 
Community, Town or Cit y 

P. S.C. NO . ____ ._ ____________ ___ 

Mike Little Gas Company, Inc . 
1far::..e of Issuing Corporation:-----

CANC:ELL;i:NG P. S. C. NO •. _ 1.;..._ __ 

--"s:.:z.d-d"--LLLz.,--.., _ _ _ SHEET NO. ·.!!L.;._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

~- APP:·-~-C-A_B_L_E_: __ E_n_t_1_. r-e~~,:~ri t-~~-~--y-s_e_r_v-ed-. -----C--1,-.-,-~~;~---+-.:P:..:E=:R::~.....:UN:.:;T:.:~:.:T:.,_ 

I , 

AVAILABILITY OF .SERVICE 

RA'J'ES: 

Avpilable for residenti~l and commercial customel;' 
. in Bypro, Weeksbury, Melvin, and La ngley. 

First 2 MCF ------------- $ 4.20 

Next 28 MCF ------------- 1.90 Per MCF 

Over 30 MCF ------------- 1.85 Per MCF 

MINIMUM BILL --------- $~ .20 which entitles the user to 
2 MCF or less per month • 

I 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

The delaye~ payment charge shall be 10% of the to ~al 
amount if not paid by the 15th of month following 
date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES - - ·will remain the same as in case number 6724. 

RECEIVED 
C HE I< E .C 

PUBLIC SERVICE CDMM1l5SION . 

JAN 14 1979 
'• DEC 2·1 1978 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ENG INEERING DIVISION .,. SIGINEERIN 01~=-1 .. '---- ------ - -.. -. ::;--.-::~,..._...~.- ~~,..-------------------.:.....-----~ 

1.~ 

:::::F B;;J;:e~~~ ' T:;;; __ E_F_;_r_eCT_s_il-dVE_e_n~t-_-'_D~e~c~e~m~b~e~r~:6~,:=1:9:7:8:::=== 
" ~ama0£0~ · . , 

!ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No . 717_6 · dated December 6, 1978 • . "i 

,. 


